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Ardouiu Victor, cook Delmonico Restaurant,
r. 14 John

Aregger Charles, liquors, 549 California, r.

8 Central Pi.
Arellanes Christopher A., park policeman, r.

1620 Page
Arellano Bernard J., wireworker California

Artistic Metal and Wire Co., r. 67 Na-
toma

Arellano Joseph M., r. 1518 Powell rear
Arellano Rudolph, apprentice Union Iron

Wks., r. 1007y2 Harrison
Arels Marie Miss, ironer Palace Hotel, r. 20^

Wetmore PI.
Arenas Clpriana Miss, r. 18 Sherwood PI.
Arend Lulu Mrs., stewardess str. State of

California, r. 1319B Clay
Arendes Fred, groceries and liquors, SW. cor.

14th and Natoma, r. 215, 14th
Arendes John, driver John Wieland Brewery,

r. 215, 14th
Arendt Edward T., upholsterer, r. 1338 Union
Arendt John, laborer, r. 122 Langton
Arens Albert J., jeweler W. K. Vanderslice

Co., r. 520 Jersey
Arensberg Helena Miss, stenographer, r. 3

Morris Av.
Arensberg Jennie Mrs., r. 3 Morris Av.
Arensberg Joseph, r. 3 Morris Av.
Arensberg Samuel, wrapper, r. 3 Morris Av.
Arentz Edward, druggist, r. 238 Kearny
Arenz John, baker C. Strohmaier, r. 4181^

Brannan
Arey Delia M., widow, r. 1661 Post
Arey E., laundryman P. C. SS. Co.
Arey Jean, widow, r. 231. 3d Av.
Arey Thomas, clerk, r. 225 Francisco
(C^Arey. See Airey
Arf Frederick, master mariner, r. 739. 4th
Art Hermann, musician, r. 322 Golden Gate

Av.
Arfsten B. Jr.. salesman Smiths' Cash Store,

r. 463 Geary
ASFSTEN BBODEB

groceries, NW. cor. 15th and Noe
Arfsten Cornelius, baker, r. 940 Mission
Arfsten Emil, wine dealer, r. 105 Polk
Arfsten Emilie Mrs., dressmaking. 105 Polk
Arfsten Knudt E., carpenter, 120 Leidesdorff,

r. Oakland
Argall F. G. Mrs., r. 1223 Washington
Argall Francis G.. adjuster L. B. Edwards
Argall John, r. 628 Golden Gate Av.
Argeno Joseph, florist, Dwight nr. Somerset
Argens Peter G., stevedore, r. 137 Wool
Argenti Frank, r. 2944V4 Mission
Argenti Jerome B., druggist, r. 29441A Mission
Argenti Jerome J. B., professor botany Affili-

ated Colleges, r. 19 Belvedere
Argenti Joseph, bootblack, r. 6 Hunt
Argenti Tullio, sculptor, r. 2944y2 Mission
Argenti Tullio J. (Argenti & Curran) r. 507

Bartlett
Argenti & Curran (T. J. Argenti and J. A.

Curran) blacksmiths, 2938 Mission
Argeo James, shoemaker, r. S31 Bryant
Argonaut Mutual Building and Loan Associa-

tion, Emil Gunzburger secretary, 214 Pine
ARGONAUT PUBLISHING CO.

Jerome A. Hart president, A. P. Stanton
business manager, 246 Sutter

ARGONAUT THE
(weekly) Argonaut Publishing Co. pub-
lishers. 246 Sutter

Argoud Joseph L.. waiter, r. ZOM> Lewis PI
Arguello Clara Mrs., school teacher, r. 3328,

24th
Ariani Amabilia, widow, r. 1019a Montgomery
Ariani Louis, salesman Boltz, Clymer & Co.,

r. 1019 Montgomery
Ariani Paul, helper Getleson & Rhine, r. 1019

Montgomery.
Ariani Victor, bookbinder, r. 1019 Montgomery
Arias Trinity C, pressman E. C. Hughes, r.

1404 Powell
ARIEL PHARMACY

Truman F. Bacon, M. D.
.
proprietor, 400

Hayes

Ariel Road Club, 620 Bush
Ariel Rowing Club, Long Bridge South and

Kentucky
Aries John, quartermaster str. Zealandia
Arieto Francesco, groceries and liquors, 419

Green, r. 16 Lafayette PI.
Arimondo Lawrence, machinist Palace Hotel,

r. 522 Filbert
Arion Theodore, r. 3384, 19th
Arion Verein. F. R. Kummer, recording sec-

retary. 414 Pine
Ariosi Giovanni, gardener, r. 1114 Kearny
Aristide Gustave. cook. r. 23 Hunt
Aristorena Louis G., salesman Greenberg &

Greenberg. r. 14 Oak
Arizona and Southeastern Railroad. C. G.

Young purchasing agent, office 122 Davis
Arizona Block, SW. cor. Market and Main
Arizona Hotel, William B. Ahlstrand, propr.,

11-13 Clay
Arizona Sandstone Co. (Santa Ana, Cal.) 40

New Montgomery
Arizona Warehouse, William A. James, man-

ager, 222-232 King
Arjo Manuel, r. 2920a Laguna
Arjo Norbert. salesman, r. 537 Greenwich
Arjo Phillip D., packer D. Ghirardelli Co., r.

2920a Laguna
Arkinstall John, porter, r. 116 Leidesdorff
Arkle William, shoemaker, r. 1926 Market
Arkquith Edward, weigher P. C. SS. Co., r.

Lorin. Cal.
Arkwright William, stonecutter, r. nr. cor.

Point Lobos and 29th Avs.
Arl Henry, r. 534V2 Jessie
Arl Joseph, waiter, r. 634% Jessie
Arl William, laborer, r. 53414 Jessie
Arlett Percy, clerk Cal. Ink Co., r. Oakland
Arlington cieorge, teamster, r. 328, 3d rear
Arlington Henry, cook, r. 367 Minna
Arlington House, Mrs. Hannah Teese propr.,

127 Kearny
Arlington Howard C. butcher Leon D. Stone

& Co., r. 140, 7th
Arlington Skirt Mfg. Co. (New York) Ben. J.

Schmidt & Co. agents, 125-127 Sansome
Armacost J. Howard, cabinetmaker Pac.

Chair Co., r. 704 Ellis
Armager Charles W., special policeman, r.

134 Scott
Armagnacq Jean, waiter Palace Hotel, r. 12

Harlan PI.
Armand Celine, widow, dressmaker, r. 540

Washington
Armand Emile C. druggist E. B. Jorgensen,

r. 540 Washington
Armando C, coalpasser str. San Jose
Armanino A., gardener Colombo Market
Armas Joseph L., barber Le Roy G. PuUen,

r. 124a, nth
Armbrust Adolf C, butcher, 1305 Castro, r.

1122 Noe
Armbruster Barbara Mrs., propr. Carleton

House. 118 Grant Av.
Armbruster Charles J. (Boone's Patent

Agency) r. 1515a Howard
Armbruster Daniel, clerk W. R. Knights Co.,

r. 905% Valencia
Armbruster Edward P., r. 1515a Howard
ARMBRUSTER GEORGE W.

insurance and real estate, 238 Mont-
gomery, r. 1515a Howard

Armbruster Julius H.. engraver. 9 Geary
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